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MINUTES 
For the ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING of the Directors and Guests of

Accessible Retail Ltd

On
16th November 2017
Liverpool Shopping Park, Edge Lane, Liverpool

1.30pm

Chaired by Daniel Berrevoets, Company Secretary

In attendance: 45 members
a) Apologies for absence – no specific
b) Approval of Minutes of the AGM 13th October 2016
Proposed: Simon Watson James, E J Hales
Seconded: Phil Huby, Aberdeen Standard Life
c) Receive Chairman’s report (Andrew Hetherton) 
Proposed:  Trevor Wood, Trevor Wood Associates
Seconded: Lorcan Mooney, Aberdeen Standard Life
d) Receive Treasurer’s report (Kevin Jarvis)
Proposed: Andrew Hetherton, GL Hearn
Seconded: William McKee, AR
e) Appoint Accountants and Auditors (Knight & Co)  2017/2018
Proposed: Simon Watson James, E J Hales
Seconded: Greg Moore, Gregory Moore & Partners
f) CEO’s Research and Update report (William McKee)

g) Elect Board for the year 2017/2018
Proposed: Trevor Wood, Trevor Wood Associates
Seconded: Lorcan Mooney, Aberdeen Standard Life
A new Exec Board have been nominated with immediate effect.
Ratification is sought from the membership.
ACCESSIBLE RETAIL BOARD 2017/2018
EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS

Chairman
Andrew Hetherton

GL Hearn

e-mail: andrew.hetherton@glhearn.com
Tel: 07817 145603

Treasurer

Kevin Jarvis

AEJ Management Ltd 

e-mail: Kevin.jarvis@aejmanagement.com

Tel: 07847 993 535

Chief Executive

William McKee
Accessible Retail
AR email: will.mckee@accessibleretail.co.uk
e-mail: william.mckee@btclick.com

Tel: 07711 069140
Company Secretary

Ben Whittle

Dreams

e-mail: bn.whittle@dreams.co.uk
Tel: 07854 378726
Members Representatives
Mark Rudman
JLL
e-mail: mark.rudman@eu.jll.com

Tel: 07808 290882

David Marsden
Wilkinson Williams
AR email: david.marsden@accessibleretail.co.uk
e-mail: d.marsden@wilkinsonwilliams.co.uk

Tel: 07786 513597
RETAILER REPRESENTATIVES

Claire Kenney

TJX Europe

e-mail: claire_kenney@tjxeurope.com
Tel: 07841 256593

Helen Nash

Marks & Spencer

Email: helen.a.nash@marksandspencer.com

Tel: 07767 770225

LANDLORD REPRESENTATIVE

Phil Huby

Aberdeen Asset Management 

e-mail: phil.huby@aberdeen-asset.com
Tel: 07774 626206

Katherine Friend

TH Real Estate

e-mail: Katherine.friend@threalestate.com
Tel: 07714 415428

James Honeyman

British Land

Email: james.honeyman@britishland.com
Tel: 07799 902789
AGENTS REPRESENTATIVES

Daniel Berrevoets
Angermann Goddard & Loyd
AR email: dan.berrevoets@accessibleretail.co.uk
e-mail: daniel.berrevoets@agl-london.co.uk

Tel: 07909 533933
Mike Spens

Savills

Email: mspens@savills.com
Tel: 07870 999616
PLANNING AND TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE

Tim Rainbird

Quod

e-mail: tim.rainbird@quod.com
Tel: 07834 451539

SCOTTISH REPRESENTATIVE

Craig Wilson 

Eric Young & Co 

e-mail: cwilson@eyco.co.uk
Tel: 07768 790120
WELSH REPRESENTATIVE

Simon Watson-James
E J Hales
e-mail: simon@ejhales.co.uk

Tel: 07775 910991
INVESTMENT REPRESENTATIVE 
Joe Wall 

Hampson Wall 

Email: joe.wall@hampsonwall.com

YAR REPRESENTATIVE
Russell Homer 

Cushman & Wakefield LLP 

Email: russell.homer@cushwake.com
DDI Tel: 0207 152 5323

Mob: 07800 738865


ADMINISTRATION, SUPPORT AND EVENTS 

Louise Oliver
Accessible Retail
e-mail: louise@accessibleretail.co.uk

Tel: 01799 544901 / 07771 641048

h) The Chairman would also like to thank Jo Lord for her work and support as Chair in the past two years.   Also thanks to the Board for their continued support.
The Board also wishes to record their continued appreciation of the services of 
Louise Oliver (Administration, Support and Events).
i) Any Other Business
None
